-OP \$140.00 7731553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INRange Systems, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INRange Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 Union Avenue	
City:	Altoona	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77315531	DELIVERING THE RIGHT PILL AT THE RIGHT TIME
Registration Number:	3472844	ЕММА
Serial Number:	77309548	ЕММА
Registration Number:	3293934	INRANGE
Registration Number:	3305335	INRANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.981.4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard, Esquire
Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0114

900124453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130815.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard	
Signature:	/michael leonard/	
Date:	01/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=INRange Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=INRange Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=INRange Certificate of Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0115

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT

11:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4632580 8100M

081243062

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7055346

DATE: 12-31-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0116

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:16 AM 12/31/2008 FILED 11:05 AM 12/31/2008 SRV 081243062 - 4632580 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

WITH AND INTO

INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

PURSUANT TO SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPRATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

The undersigned hereby certifies to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of INRange Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Terminating Corporation"), with and into INRange Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent corporations of the Merger are as follows:

Name	State of Formation
INRange Systems, Inc.	Delaware
INRange Systems, Inc.	Pennsylvania

SECOND: That certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2008 (the "Agreement"), by and between the Company and the Terminating Corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Company and the Terminating Corporation which are to merge in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is INRange Systems, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the Terminating Corporation are 15,000,000 Common Shares, no par value, and 5,000,000 Preferred Shares, no par value.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, 115 Union Avenue, Altoona, PA 16602.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0117

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of any party thereto.

EIGHTH: The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Merger this 31 day of December, 2008.

INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC. the Surviving Corporation

Christopher E. Bossi, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 01/12/2009